
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.3,  Independent Consultant Agreement  between the District and

Ninyo & Moore, Oakland CA, for the latter to provide special inspections and changes to Increments 3 and 4,  which

includes project management, client liaison work scheduling, quality review, and semi-monthly distribution of test data

and daily field inspection reports, for the Fremont New Construction Project, in an additional amount of $376,016.00,

which includes a $50,000.00 contingency, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from $436,484.00 to

$812,500.00, extending the term of the Agreement from February 28, 2018  through December 31, 2020 to February 28,

2021, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment for same with said Consultant.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 20-0696, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

